Debt securities 45,742 107,291 13,867 166,900
Fixed income funds 3,216 7,027 6,939 17,182
Private market fund – – 1,344 1,344

52,560 114,318 22,150 189,028
Floating rate
Cash at bank 122,967 – – 122,967
Debt securities – – – –

122,967 – – 122,967

175,527 114,318 22,150 311,995

2023

Fixed rate
Fixed deposits 4,440 – – 4,440
Debt securities 24,769 99,040 9,917 133,726
Fixed income funds 21,862 44,782 31,105 97,749

51,071 143,822 41,022 235,915
Floating rate
Cash at bank 79,363 – – 79,363
Debt securities 1,248 3,087 1,984 6,319

80,611 3,087 1,984 85,682

131,682 146,909 43,006 321,597

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 (2023: 100) basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant and does not
take into consideration the Group’s interest rate futures contracts and interest rate swaps positions.

Asia Capital Reinsurance Group Pte. Ltd. and its subsidiaries
Year ended 31 December 2024

FS62

Profit or loss Equity
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Group

2024
Debt securities (3,549) 3,549 – –
Fixed income funds (783) 783 – –

(4,332) 4,332 – –

2023
Debt securities (3,241) 3,241 – –
Fixed income funds (2,881) 2,881 – –

(6,122) 6,122 – –

Company

2024
Debt securities (3,435) 3,435 – –
Fixed income funds (783) 783 – –

(4,218) 4,218 – –

2023
Debt securities (3,010) 3,010 – –
Fixed income funds (2,881) 2,881 – –

(5,891) 5,891 – –

(iii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the
individual financial instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all similar financial instruments
traded in the market.

The Group invests primarily in debt securities whereby fair values or future cash flows of the
financial instruments mainly arise from changes in interest rate and the issuers’ repayment
abilities. The Group does not have significant price risk as most investment is not volatile. The